Attachment 2                                                         Page 1 of 24                                    Report No.: 6063225.50C
EN 60335-1:2012/A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
5 GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR THE TESTS  --
5.10 Add the following as a new second paragraph --
 A Class III construction part of appliance is tested
connected to its detachable power supply part
taking into account the instructions provided with

symbol ISO 7000-0790 (2004-01), or
 N/A
 use only with <model designation> supply unit  :  N/A
7.6 Additional symbols  N/A
Attachment 2                                                         Page 16 of 24                                    Report No.: 6063225.50C
EN 60335-1:2012/A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
7.12 For appliances intending to be supplied from a detachable supply unit for the
purposes of recharging the battery, the type reference of the detachable supply unit
is stated along with the following:
N/A
 WARNING: For the purposes of recharging the
battery, only use the detachable supply unit
provided with this appliance
 N/A
 If the symbol for detachable supply unit is used, its
meaning is explained
 N/A
 Instructions for appliances containing non user-replaceable batteries shall state the
substance of the following:
--
 This appliance contains batteries that are only
replaceable by skilled persons.
 N/A
 Instructions for appliances containing non-replaceable batteries shall state the
substance of the following:
--
 This appliance contains batteries that are non-
replaceable.
 P
7.15 The type reference of the detachable supply unit is
placed in close proximity to the symbol
 N/A
11.8 The temperature rise of the battery surface shall
not exceed the temperature rise limit in the battery
manufacturer’s specification for the type of battery
supplied. If no limit is specified, the temperature
rise shall not exceed 20 K :
 P
19.13 The battery does not rupture or ignite  P
H ANNEX H (NORMATIVE)
SWITCHES
N/A
20 Clause 20 is applicable to clearances across full
disconnection and micro-disconnection
 N/A
 It is also applicable to creepage distances for
functional insulation, across full disconnection and
micro-disconnection, as stated in Table 24
 N/A
P GUIDANCE FOR THE APPLICATION OF THIS
STANDARD TO APPLIANCES USED IN WARM
DAMP EQUABLE CLIMATES
 N/A
 Throughout the text of the annex including the title,
replace “warm damp equable” by “tropical”.
 N/A
 In the first two paragraphs of the annex, replace
“WDaE” by “with symbol IEC 60417-6332 (2015-
06)”.
 N/A
7 MARKING AND INSTRUCTIONS --
7.1 Replace “the letters WDaE” with “symbol IEC 60417-6332 (2015-06)”. --
 Add the following new subclause: --
Attachment 2                                                         Page 17 of 24                                    Report No.: 6063225.50C
EN 60335-1:2012/A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
7.6
 N/A
7.12 Add the following new paragraph: --
 If symbol IEC 60417-6332 (2015-06) is used, its
meaning shall be explained.